The Group has chosen the modified retrospective transition provisions set out in IFRS 16 and as a result
has not restated comparatives for the previous financial year. Under IFRS 16 a lease exits if a contract
conveys the right to use an identified asset for a period of time in exchange for consideration Upon
adoption the Group has utilised the practical expedient to not reassess whether a contract is or contains
a lease at the date of initial application. Contracts entered into before the transition date that were not
identified as leases under IAS 17 and IFRIC 4 were not reassessed. The Group has utilised the recognition
exemptions for lease contracts with less than 12 months at the date of initial application and lease
contracts where the underlying asset is of low value.

COLEFAX GROUP PLC

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
For the year ended 30 April 2020

33

Job No: 43031 Proof Event: 8 Black Line Level: 0 Park Communications Ltd Alpine Way London E6 6LA

Customer: COLEFAX Project Title: Annual Report  & Accounts 2020 T: 0207 055 6500 F: 020 7055 6600

1. Accounting policies • Accounting Impact on the Consolidated Income Statement
 continued

Before
IFRS 16

Application
£’000

IFRS 16
Application

£’000
As reported

£’000

Revenue  78,364 – 78,364
Cost of sales 34,602 –  34,602

Gross Profit 43,762 –  43,762
Operating Expenses (41,181) 526 (40,655)
Other Income 280 –  280

Profit from Operations 2,861 526  3,387
Finance income 20 –  20
Finance expense – (1,231) (1,231)

Profit before taxation 2,881 (705) 2,176
Tax expense (435) 179 (256)

Profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the
parent

2,446 (526) 1,920

The profit impact of applying IFRS 16 is explained in the financial performance section of the Strategic
Report.

• Accounting impact on the consolidated balance sheet
The impact of IFRS16 on the consolidated balance sheet at the date of Transition on 1 May 2019 is as
follows:

Group
£’000

Company
£’000

Non-current assets
Right of use assets related to:

Land and buildings 21,711
Other 232

Current assets
Amounts owed by subsidiary undertakings 6,794
Prepayments  (316)

Total impact on assets 21,627 6,794